

RED Declaration of Conformity

Hearing Instrument System Accessories:

TVLink II Base (REF: 076-0040)

We, Sonova AG, Laubisrütistrasse 28, 8712 Stäfa, Switzerland, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the radio equipment mentioned above, to which this declaration relates, is conforming to and fulfils the essential requirements set out in the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU applying the following standards:

Requirement	Standard
HEALTH & SAFETY	IEC 62368-1:2014
(Art. 3(1)(a))	IEC 62479 :2010
EMC	ETCLEN 204 400 4 V 4 0 2
(Art. 3(1)(b))	ETSI EN 301 489-1 V 1.9.2 ETSI EN 301 489-71 V2.2.1
RADIO SPECTRUM	ETSI EN 300 328 V1.8.1
(Art. 3(2))	E131 EN 300 326 V1.6.1

Additional Information:

This declaration is supported by	Certificate of approval No.32433 to quality standard ISO 13485:2016 issued by G-Med
Technical File is held by	Sonova AG, Laubisrütistrasse 28 CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland

Staefa, 07.04.2022	Staefa, 07.04.2022
Bathmard Feldman	GKH
Blathnaid Feldman Director Quality Management & Regulatory Affairs	Glenn Borrett Senior Manager Regulatory Affairs

Sonova AG Laubisrütistrasse 28 8712 Stäfa Switzerland Phone +41 58 928 01 01 Fax +41 58 928 20 11 info@sonova.com www.sonova.com

Template: TPL-668 [1] Page 1 of 1